	<b>3-07-1998</b> FILE NO. A315	
	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Patent and Trademark Of	
	00786900 documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
David Barrington Everett		
Stuart James Miller	Name: Mondex International Limited	
Anthony David Peacham	Address: 47-53 Cannon Street	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [X] Yes [] No	City: London_State: England_Zip: EC4M 5SO	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?	
5. Nature of conveyance:	[] Yes [X] No	
[X] Assignment [] Merger		
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name		
[] Other		
Execution Date: June 25, 1998		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	he execution date of the application is	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
09/076,551		
Additional numbers attached	!? [] Yes [ X ] No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
concerning document should be mailed:		
Name: Robert C. Scheinfeld	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00	
DAVED & DOTTS I I D	[X] Enclosed	
BAKER & BOTTS, L.L.P.	[X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Address: <u>30 Rockefeller Plaza - 44 Fl.</u>	<ul> <li>[ ] Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>8. Deposit account number: 02-4377</li> </ul>	
	[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account         8. Deposit account number:         02-4377         (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit	
Address: <u>30 Rockefeller Plaza - 44 Fl.</u> City: <u>New York</u> State: <u>NY</u> Zip: <u>10112</u>	[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account         8. Deposit account number:         02-4377         (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
Address: <u>30 Rockefeller Plaza - 44 Fl.</u> City: <u>New York</u> State: <u>NY</u> Zip: <u>10112</u> DO NOT	[ ] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 02-4377 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) YUSE THIS SPACE	
Address: <u>30 Rockefeller Plaza - 44 Fl.</u> City: <u>New York</u> State: <u>NY</u> Zip: <u>10112</u>	[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account         8. Deposit account number:         02-4377         (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
Address: <u>30 Rockefeller Plaza - 44 Fl.</u> City: <u>New York</u> State: <u>NY</u> Zip: <u>10112</u> DO NOT 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing instru	[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 02-4377 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) • USE THIS SPACE	
Address: <u>30 Rockefeller Plaza - 44 Fl.</u> City: <u>New York</u> State: <u>NY</u> Zip: <u>10112</u> DO NOT 9. Statement and signature	[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 02-4377 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) • USE THIS SPACE amentation is true and correct and any attached for s is a true copy of the	
Address: <u>30 Rockefeller Plaza - 44 Fl.</u> City: <u>New York</u> State: <u>NY</u> Zip: <u>10112</u> <b>DO NOT</b> 9. Statement and signature <i>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing instru</i> <i>original document.</i> Robert C. Scheinfeld	[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 02-4377 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) • USE THIS SPACE amentation is true and correct and any attached for s is a true copy of the	
Address: <u>30 Rockefeller Plaza - 44 Fl.</u> City: <u>New York</u> State: <u>NY</u> Zip: <u>10112</u> <b>DO NOT</b> 9. Statement and signature <i>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing instru</i> <i>original document.</i>	[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 02-4377 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) • USE THIS SPACE amentation is true and correct and any attached for s is a true copy of the	
Address: <u>30 Rockefeller Plaza - 44 Fl.</u> City: <u>New York</u> State: <u>NY</u> Zip: <u>10112</u> <b>DO NOT</b> 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing instru original document. Robert C. Scheinfeld	[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account         8. Deposit account number:         02-4377         (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)         USE THIS SPACE         Stignature         Stignature	
Address: 30 Rockefeller Plaza - 44 Fl.         City: New York_State: NY_Zip: 10112_         DO NOT         9. Statement and signature         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing instru         original document.         Robert C. Scheinfeld         Name of Person Signing	[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account         8. Deposit account number:         02-4377         (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)         * USE THIS SPACE         * umentation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the Signature         Signature         Signature         02	
Address: 30 Rockefeller Plaza - 44 Fl.         City: New York_State: NY_Zip: 10112_         DO NOT         9. Statement and signature         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing instru         original document.         Robert C. Scheinfeld         Name of Person Signing	[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account         8. Deposit account number:         02-4377         (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)         "USE THIS SPACE         "umentation is true and correct and any attached for points" is a true copy of the Signature         Signature         Signature         Date	
Address: 30 Rockefeller Plaza - 44 Fl.         City: New York_State: NY_Zip: 10112_         DO NOT         9. Statement and signature         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing instru         original document.         Robert C. Scheinfeld         Name of Person Signing	[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account         8. Deposit account number:         02-4377         (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)         "USE THIS SPACE         "umentation is true and correct and any attached for points" is a true copy of the Signature         Signature         Signature         Date	
Address: 30 Rockefeller Plaza - 44 Fl.         City: New York_State: NY_Zip: 10112_         DO NOT         9. Statement and signature         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing instru         original document.         Robert C. Scheinfeld         Name of Person Signing	[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account         8. Deposit account number:         02-4377         (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)         "USE THIS SPACE         "umentation is true and correct and any attache frops" is a true copy of the July 27, 1998         Signature       Date	

RECORDATION FO	DRM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
	Patent and Trademark Office			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
10. Name of conveying party(ies):				
Ian Stephen Simmons				
Timothy Philip Richards				
John Charles Viner				
11. Application number(s) or registration number(s):				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent Registration No.(s)			
	Page of			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
Do not detac Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information	th this portion			
ivian documents to be recorded with required cover sheet intofmation	10.			
Commissioner of Paten	ts and Trademarks			
Box Assignments				
Washington, DC 20231				
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gather the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office,				
Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, DC 20231, and to the office	of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington,			
DC 20503.				

## PATENT REEL: 9359 FRAME: 0516

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, DAVID BARRINGTON EVERETT, STUART JAMES MILLER, ANTHONY DAVID PEACHAM, IAN STEPHEN SIMMONS, TIMOTHY PHILIP RICHARDS, and JOHN CHARLES VINER, citizens of the United Kingdom, respectively, whose post office addresses are 31 Ashdown Avenue, Saltdean, Brighton, East Sussex DN2 8AH, 9 Woodford Green, The Warren, Bracknell, Berks RG12 9YQ, 4 Lynwood, Groombridge, Tunbridge Wells, Kent TN3 9LX, The Elms, School Road, Broughton, Cambs PE17 3AT, 32 Craig Mount, Radlett, Herts WD7 7LW, and Hydes, Woodlands Lane, Windlesham, respectively, have made an invention entitled "SECURE MULTIPLE APPLICATION CARD SYSTEM AND PROCESS" as set forth and described in application for Letters Patent of the United States, Serial No. 09/076,551, filed May 12, 1998; and

WHEREAS, MONDEX INTERNATIONAL LIMITED, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of England and having an office for the transaction of business at 47-53 Cannon Street, London, EC4M 5SQ, England, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and any improvements thereon, and in and to the said application for Letters Patent therefor, and any Letters Patent which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, BE IT KNOWN, that WE, the said DAVID BARRINGTON EVERETT, STUART JAMES MILLER, ANTHONY DAVID PEACHAM, IAN STEPHEN SIMMONS, TIMOTHY PHILIP RICHARDS, and JOHN CHARLES VINER, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), lawful money of the United States, to us in hand paid by said MONDEX INTERNATIONAL LIMITED, and other valuable considerations unto us moving from said MONDEX INTERNATIONAL LIMITED, at or before the ensealing and delivery of these presents, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and convey, unto said MONDEX INTERNATIONAL LIMITED, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention entitled "SECURE MULTIPLE APPLICATION CARD SYSTEM AND PROCESS" as set forth and described in application for Letters Patent of the United States, Serial No. 09/076,551, filed May 12, 1998, and any and all improvements thereon, and in and to said application and any division, continuation or continuation-in-part thereof, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued on any of said applications, and any reissues thereof, and in and to any and all applications for Letters Patent filed in foreign countries for said invention or improvements including all priority rights, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted in foreign countries therefor, TO HAVE AND TO

NY02:155145.1

HOLD THE SAME to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all said Letters Patent may be granted;

AND WE, the said DAVID BARRINGTON EVERETT, STUART JAMES MILLER, ANTHONY DAVID PEACHAM, IAN STEPHENS SIMMONS, TIMOTHY PHILIP RICHARDS, and JOHN CHARLES VINER, do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Letters Patent of the United States to said MONDEX INTERNATIONAL LIMITED, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of said MONDEX INTERNATIONAL LIMITED, its successors and assigns;

AND WE, the said DAVID BARRINGTON EVERETT, STUART JAMES MILLER, ANTHONY DAVID PEACHAM, IAN STEPHENS SIMMONS. TIMOTHY PHILIP RICHARDS, and JOHN CHARLES VINER, for the considerations aforesaid, do hereby covenant and agree to and with said MONDEX INTERNATIONAL LIMITED, its successors and assigns, that we have the full power to make this assignment, and that the rights assigned are not encumbered by any grant, license or right heretofore given, and that we, our executors or administrators, shall and will do all lawful acts and things and make, execute and deliver without further compensation, any and all other instruments in writing, further applications, papers, affidavits, powers of attorney, assignments, and other documents which, in the opinion of counsel for said MONDEX INTERNATIONAL LIMITED, its successors and assigns, may be required or necessary more effectively to secure to and vest in said MONDEX INTERNATIONAL LIMITED, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and improvements, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges, and advantages hereby sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed, and that we will sign any applications for reissue which may be desired by the owner of the patent or patents which may be issued for the said invention or improvements.

- 2 -

NY02:155145.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, WE, the said DAVID BARRINGTON EVERETT, STUART JAMES MILLER, ANTHONY DAVID PEACHAM, IAN STEPHEN SIMMONS, TIMOTHY PHILIP RICHARDS, and JOHN CHARLES VINER, have hereunto set our hands and seals on the dates below written.

Subscribed and executed at \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_ UNDON UK .\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_ (Place) on 25/6/98

6. R. b. S

DAVID BARRINGTON EVERETT

Witness:

RETER KING (Type Name)

Witness:

T. H. FAM (Type Name)

7.74. For

(Signature)

NY02:155145.1

- 3 -PATENT REEL: 9359 FRAME: 0519

the second second

UK.

on <u>25/6/98</u>.

STUART JAMES MILLER

Witness:

PETER KING (Type Name) (Signature)

Witness:

T. H. FARA (Type Name)

7. 74 4cm (Signature)

concerning and the second s

NY02:155145.1

PATENT REEL: 9359 FRAME: 0520

- 4 -

	Subscribed and executed at _	LONDON	U.V.
on 25	10/98	(Place)	
4	Date)	1	
		ANTHONY DAVID PEAC	HAM
	P		
Witness:	(Type Name)	and the second	
	(),,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	4	
	(Signature)		

Witness:  $\underline{T. \mathcal{U} \cdot FAAA}$ (Type Name)

	Subscribed and executed at	LONDON	U.V.	
~**	25/6/GK	(Place)		
on	(Date)			
	A			

IAN STEPHENS SIMMONS

Witness:

RETER King. (Type Name)

(Signature)

Witness:

TH FAA.2 (Type Name)

NY02:155145.1

- 6 -PATENT REEL: 9359 FRAME: 0522

en anter production alla de la constata

Subscribed and executed at <u>LONDON U.M.</u> (Place) on 25/6/98.

J. P. Ruhads TIMOTHY PHILIP RICHARDS

Witness:

RETEN WING (Type Name)

Witness:

T. H. FAIR (Type Name)

7. 71. Few (Signature)

NY02:155145.1

- 7 -PATENT REEL: 9359 FRAME: 0523 Subscribed and executed at \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_ LONDON U.K.

on 25/6/98. (Date)

John Wines

JOHN CHARLES VINER

Witness:

RETER King. (Type Name) (Signature)

Witness:

 $\frac{T}{(\text{Type Name})}$ 

7.74. 1 (Signature)

NY02:155145.1

- 8 -

## PATENT REEL: 9359 FRAME: 0524

RECORDED: 07/30/1998